Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Presidents' Organization, Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Presidents' Organization, Inc.
Street Address:	600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1000
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947231	WPO
Registration Number:	3405476	
Serial Number:	77008806	WORLD'S LIFELONG LEADERSHIP ORGANIZATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hltrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Patton

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6401.96
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Chen
Signature:	/jwc/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0083**

900106787

Date:	05/16/2008
Total Attachments: 8 source=YPO Trademark Assignment#page2	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WORLD PRESIDENTS' ORGANIZATION, INC. (also known at one time as WORLD BUSINESS COUNCIL, INC.) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") and located at 110 South Union Street, Suite 200, Alexandria, VA 22314, USA, held all rights, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, as well as any and all foreign registrations and applications and common law trademarks pertaining to any trademarks (collectively the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A, and the business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, YOUNG PRESIDENTS' ORGANIZATION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignee") and located at 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1000, Irving, TX 75039, USA, has acquired the Trademarks pursuant to the merger by and between it and Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration in the amount of 10.00 USD, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms transfer and assignment to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and its foreign equivalents whose duty is to record registrations, applications, and title thereto, to record the Trademark and the Trademark Registrations and title thereto as property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark herein assigned.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, none of which need contain the signature of more than one party hereto and each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 7th day of April, 2008.

By:

YOUNG PRESIDENTS' ORGANIZATION, INC.

WORLD PRESIDENTS' ORGANIZATION, INC.

By:

Name: Les Ward

Name: John Garda

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Chief Title: Secretary and Authorized Officer

Administrative Officer

DALLAS-1076947 v2

VERIFICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

Before me Terri Lynne Wilemon, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Les Ward, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this May of April , 2008

[AFFIX SEAL]

Notary Public, State of Tax As
Printed Name: Texas Wikenow
Commission Expiration: 8/4/09



VERIFICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF DALLAS §	
appeared John Garda, known to me to be the perinstrument and acknowledged to me that he executive expressed.	euted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office	this $8^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $April_{1}$, 2008.
	Ramela H. Langdon
	Notary Public, State of Texas
[AFFIX SEAL]	Printed Name: Panela H. Lanadon
and the state of t	Commission Expiration: 7- 22-20/0
A H. LANGER AND THE STATE OF TH	

Schedule A

Trademarks (USA)

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Globe Design	78874753	May 2, 2006	N/A	N/A
WORLD'S LIFELONG LEADERSHIP ORGANIZATION	77008806	September 27, 2006	N/A	N/A
WPO	76390970	April 3, 2002	2947231	May 10, 2005

Trademarks (Australia)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Bahrain)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Canada)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
Globe Design	1325951	November 28, 2006
WPO	1325946	November 28, 2006

- 4 -

Trademarks (China)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (European Community)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Globe Design	918480	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (India)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
Globe Design	1511237	December 8, 2006
WPO	1511236	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Iran)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Japan)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

- 5 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0089

Trademarks (Kenya)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Republic of Korea)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Application Date
Globe Design	918480	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Mexico)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
Globe Design	823506	December 6, 2006
WPO	823505	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Monaco)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Morocco)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

- 6 -

Trademarks (Mozambique)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Norway)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Philippines)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
Globe Design	04-2006-012120	November 8, 2006
WPO	04-2006-012123	November 8, 2006

Trademarks (Russian Federation)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Singapore)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Application Date
Globe Design	918480	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

- 7 -

Trademarks (Switzerland)

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. Number	Application Date
Globe Design	A0006386	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006

Trademarks (Turkey)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Application Date
Globe Design	918480	November 9, 2006
WPO	904612	November 7, 2006